

PRODUCT INFORMATION NOTICE

Subject: Statement of Compliance - California Proposition 65

By: Raleigh Thompson PIN #: H-MIS-7
Issue: California Proposition 65 Date: 3/12/2018

AII,

Rheem Manufacturing Company and its subsidiaries ("Rheem") certifies that our products are in compliance with California Proposition 65 ("Prop 65"). Prop 65 requires consumer product manufacturers and sellers to provide a "clear and reasonable" warning before knowingly and intentionally exposing anyone in California to a chemical listed by the California Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment ("OEHHA") as known to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. Prop 65 defines "consumer product" as "any article, or component part thereof, including food, that is produced, distributed, or sold for the personal use, consumption or enjoyment of a consumer."

In order to meet the new warning regulations Rheem will update the Prop 65 warning label on our products and add the label to products that were not previously affected. If our products contain chemicals triggering the Prop 65 warning requirements, we will be providing an on-product warning that complies with Prop 65 for those products.

If you should have any questions regarding this information, please feel free to contact Rush McBee at (770) 225-7169 or rush.mcbee@rheem.com.

Action:

Please insure that your customers have received and are aware of HTPG's compliance with California Proposition 65.

Raleigh Thompson

Marketing Manager